
KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION CLASS

09-Mar 13-Apr

1 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR OPEN 30 30

2 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN OPEN 25 25

3 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 02688 312 KZN OR3 21 21

4 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN OPEN 18 18

5 MICHAEL PENTECOST HONDA 22106 929 KZN OPEN 16 16

6 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR OR3 15 15

7 JAMES MOORE GAS GAS 12332 225 KZN OR3 14 14

8 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 01605 88 NR OR3 13 13

9 WIAN WENTZEL KAWASAKI 13252 122 NR OR3 12 12

10 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN HS 11 11

11 COBUS BESTER YAMAHA 01391 269 NR OR3 10 10

12 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN OR3 9 9

13 MURRAY SMITH KTM 02579 737 KZN HS 8 8

14 BLAKE YOUNG HONDA 04017 695 NR OR3 7 7

15 NATHAN WESTERDALE KTM 30643 711 KZN HS 6 6

16 TYRON BEVERLEY HONDA 05242 15 NR OR3 5 5

17 LOUWRENS MAHONEY HONDA 01492 107 NR SNR 4 4

18 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NR OPEN 3 3

19 BRANDON CLARKE KTM 04912 409 NR HS 2 2

20 DANIEL VAN ZYL KTM 01235 828 KZN OPEN 1 1

21 RYAN TROLLIP KTM 02710 808 KZN OPEN 0 0

22 FRANCOIS DE GREEF YAMAHA 16153 924 NR OPEN 0 0

23 RUAN MERRY HUSQVARNA 05022 130 NR OPEN 0 0

24 JUAN NIEBUHR KTM 14962 911 NR OPEN 0 0

25 HAYDEN LOUW HONDA 02532 420 KZN OPEN 0 0

26 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN OPEN 0 0

27 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 X KZN OR3 0 0

28 ERIK MERRY HONDA 05470 6 NR OR3 0 0

29 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN OR3 0 0

30 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 OSA OR3 0 0

31 JARRED CURRIE KTM 30161 385 KZN OR3 0 0

32 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN OR3 0 0

33 ROSS RAMSEYER KTM 13453 466 KZN OR3 0 0

34 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR OR3 0 0

35 DEREK KARAM YAMAHA 13329 539 NR OR3 0 0

36 MARNUS HERBST HUSQVARNA 33280 343 NR OR3 0 0

37 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR SNR 0 0

38 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 01908 787 EC SNR 0 0

39 ALISTAIR FEUILHERADE KTM 12301 999 KZN SNR 0 0

40 RYAN SMIT KTM 04610 72 NR SNR 0 0

41 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR SNR 0 0

42 HENRI PRETORIUS KTM 01274 79 NR SNR 0 0

43 BRUNO NIEBUHR KTM 08766 520 NR HS 0 0

44 AJ LOUW KTM 14128 406 WC HS 0 0

45 DAMON GARRELL SHERCO 03722 371 KZN HS 0 0

46 WILLEM SCHALK VAN WYK KTM 31031 93 WC HS 0 0

47 LEON KEEGAN VAN DER LINDE HUSQVARNA 35930 228 KZN HS 0 0

48 TREY COX KTM 04385 37 KZN HS 0 0

49 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 795 NR HS 0 0

50 ALECZ GROBBELAAR KTM 31176 461 FS HS 0 0

50 50,0

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL 

SENIOR

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

09-Mar 13-Apr

1 DAVIN COCKER HUSQVARNA 03818 87 NR 30 30

2 BRETT SWANEPOEL SHERCO 01118 111 KZN 25 25

3 SCOTT HEYGATE KTM 26407 387 KZN 21 21

4 MICHAEL PENTECOST HONDA 22106 929 KZN 18 18

5 JOHN BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21012 470 NR 16 16

6 DANIEL VAN ZYL KTM 01235 828 KZN 15 15

7 RYAN TROLLIP KTM 02710 808 KZN 14 14

8 FRANCOIS DE GREEF YAMAHA 16153 924 NR 13 13

9 RUAN MERRY HUSQVARNA 05022 130 NR 12 12

10 JUAN NIEBUHR KTM 14962 911 NR 11 11

11 HAYDEN LOUW HONDA 02532 420 KZN 10 10

12 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 9 9

9 9,0

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OPEN

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

09-Mar 13-Apr

1 LUKE WALKER HUSQVARNA 02688 312 KZN 30 30

2 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 NR 25 25

3 JAMES MOORE GAS GAS 12332 225 KZN 21 21

4 MATTHEW WILSON KTM 01605 88 NR 18 18

5 WIAN WENTZEL KAWASAKI 13252 122 NR 16 16

6 COBUS BESTER YAMAHA 01391 269 NR 15 15

7 DANIEL PECKHAM SHERCO 17092 247 KZN 14 14

8 BLAKE YOUNG HONDA 04017 695 NR 13 13

9 TYRON BEVERLEY HONDA 05242 15 NR 12 12

10 LUKE GRUNDY KTM 01373 X KZN 11 11

11 ERIK MERRY HONDA 05470 6 NR 10 10

12 BRANDEN SWANEPOEL SHERCO 04200 743 KZN 9 9

13 MICHAEL STRUIK KTM 21625 115 OSA 8 8

14 JARRED CURRIE KTM 30161 385 KZN 7 7

15 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN 6 6

16 ROSS RAMSEYER KTM 13453 466 KZN 5 5

17 PETER KARAM KTM 11025 403 NR 4 4

18 DEREK KARAM YAMAHA 13329 539 NR 3 3

19 MARNUS HERBST HUSQVARNA 33280 343 NR 2 2

0

19 19,0

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - OR3

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

09-Mar 13-Apr

1 LOUWRENS MAHONEY HONDA 01492 107 NR 30 30

2 MARCO COCCI YAMAHA 02499 131 NR 25 25

3 MANNIE BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 01908 787 EC 21 21

4 ALISTAIR FEUILHERADE KTM 12301 999 KZN 18 18

5 RYAN SMIT KTM 04610 72 NR 16 16

6 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 15 15

7 HENRI PRETORIUS KTM 01274 79 NR 14 14

7 7,0

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

SENIORS

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 13-Apr

1 CAREL LE ROUX KTM 29914 502 KZN 30 30

2 GREG NAIRN KTM 02512 600 KZN 25 25

3 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 21 21

4 PIETER HOLL KAWASAKI 04735 871 NR 18 18

5 STEFAN DU PLESSIS SHERCO 02992 140 KZN 16 16

6 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK HONDA 21127 712 FS 15 15

6 6,0

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 

MASTERS

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

09-Mar 13-Apr

1 THOMAS SCALES KTM 17830 414 KZN 30 30

2 MURRAY SMITH KTM 02579 737 KZN 25 25

3 NATHAN WESTERDALE KTM 30643 711 KZN 21 21

4 BRANDON CLARKE KTM 04912 409 NR 18 18

5 BRUNO NIEBUHR KTM 08766 520 NR 16 16

6 AJ LOUW KTM 14128 406 WC 15 15

7 DAMON GARRELL SHERCO 03722 371 KZN 14 14

8 WILLEM SCHALK VAN WYK KTM 31031 93 WC 13 13

9 LEON KEEGAN VAN DER LINDE HUSQVARNA 35930 228 KZN 12 12

10 TREY COX KTM 04385 37 KZN 11 11

11 SETH YOUNG KTM 04038 795 NR 10 10

12 ALECZ GROBBELAAR KTM 31176 461 FS 9 9

9 9,0

TOTAL

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP -                                             

HIGH SCHOOL

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
REGION

09-Mar 13-Apr

1 LEAH HEYGATE KTM 05626 176 KZN 30 30

2 CHAY BLACKMAN KTM 26307 23 KZN 25 25

3 TERRI HODGE SHERCO 29945 824 KZN 21 21

4 ZARIA FOURIE YAMAHA 40199 886 NR 18 18

5 BIANCA EDWARDS HONDA 36328 522 NR 16 16

6 KATELYN PRETORIUS KTM 05178 170 NR 15 15

6 6,0

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP -                                             

LADIES

TOTAL



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 13-Apr

1 DEREK VAN ASWEGEN KTM 12325 J111 NR 30 30

2 NICOL SMIT HUSQVARNA 01762 J223 WC 25 25

3 WERNER KLEINHANS HUSQVARNA 17437 J293 NR 21 21

4 LIAM SCHEEPERS KTM 26515 J346 NR 18 18

5 JADEN ELS HUSQVARNA 21738 J192 NR 16 16

6 RUALD POTGIETER HUSQVARNA 26365 J575 FS 15 15

7 GIANLUCA CANTARELLI KTM 24705 J211 KZN 14 14

8 CORBIN MULLER HUSQVARNA 22579 J427 NR 13 13

9 ZACH WICHMANN HUSQVARNA 25192 J300 KZN 12 12

10 GJ COETZEE HUSQVARNA 28108 J130 NR 11 11

11 ELI YOUNG KTM 05411 J196 NR 10 10

12 BRICEN DUISTER HUSQVARNA 33461 J353 NR 9 9

13 DYLAN BEZUIDENHOUT KTM 33470 J321 NR 8 8

14 TIANE THIENPONT YAMAHA 29851 J238 NR 7 7

14 14,0

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 85cc

TOTAL



KZNR KZNR

ROCKY BAY ELIM 

POS COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME MANUFACTURER
MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 09-Mar 13-Apr

1 RYAN WICHMANN KTM 24634 J322 KZN 30 30

2 JUANDRE WILKEN KTM 30955 X KZN 25 25

3 KAYDEN DENTON HUSQVARNA 22303 J117 KZN 21 21

4 TRAVIS LEVEY YAMAHA 26758 J991 NR 18 18

5 CAMBUEL DU PREEZ KTM 22376 J503 NR 16 16

6 LINCOLN DUISTER KTM 33570 J125 NR 15 15

6 6,0

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - 65cc

TOTAL



POS MANUFACTURER OPEN OR3 SNR MAS LAD OPEN OR3 SNR MAS LAD OPEN OR3 SNR MAS LAD OPEN OR3 SNR MAS LAD OPEN OR3 SNR MAS LAD

1 KTM 21 25 21 30 30 127

2 HONDA 18 13 30 15 16 92

3 SHERCO 25 14 16 21 76

4 YAMAHA 13 15 25 18 71

5 HUSQVARNA 30 30 60

6 KAWASAKI 16 18 34

7 GAS GAS 21 21

0

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA SENIOR NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIOR MANUFACTURER

TOTAL
09-Mar 13-Apr

KZNR - ROCKY BAY KZNR - ELIM

2024/04/05
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



POS MANUFACTURER HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc HS 85cc 65cc

1 KTM 30 30 30 90

2 HUSQVARNA 12 25 21 58

3 YAMAHA 7 18 25

4 SHERCO 14 14

0

2024 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA JUNIOR NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP - JUNIOR 

MANUFACTURER

KZNR - ROCKY BAY KZN - ELIM

TOTAL
09-Mar 13-Apr


